503039658 10/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUN XING	10/15/2014
YANMING HOU	10/15/2014
HAIBO GUO	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	al Address: P.O. BOX 1895, M.S. #641	
City:	ty: NEW HOLLAND	
State/Country:	State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17557	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61740159
PCT Number:	US2013059659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-636-0939

Email: VANNETTE.AZARIAN@CNHIND.COM

Correspondent Name: SUE C. WATSON Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE C. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/SUE C. WATSON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=50294_assignment#page1.tif source=50294_assignment#page2.tif

503039658 PATENT REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0939

source=50294_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (we), Yun XING of 144 Ascot Lane, Apt. 3324, Willowbrook, IL. 60527, Yanming HOU of 1506 Westhill Drive, S.W., Rochester. MN, 55902 and Haibo GUO of 1036 Thackery Lane, Naperville, IL, 60564, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING FUEL CONSUMPTION OF A WORK VEHICLE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US13/59659, filed on September 9, 2013, (which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/740,159, filed on December 20, 2012) and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application.

continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	10/15/2014	Zingstun
		Signature of Xssignor – Yun XING
Date:		Signature of Assignor – Yanming HOU
Date:		Signature of Assistant Hailand III
		Signature of Assignor – Haibo GUO

PATENT REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (we), Yun XING of 144 Ascot Lane, Apt. 3324, Willowbrook, IL, 60527, Yanming HOU of 1506 Westhill Drive, S.W., Rochester. MN, 55902 and Haibo GUO of 1036 Thackery Lane, Naperville, IL, 60564, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING

Patent A Provision for pater continua	consumption of a work vehicle" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in PC1 application No. PCT/US13/59659, filed on September 9, 2013, (which claims priority to U.S. and Patent Application No. 61/740,159, filed on December 20, 2012) and any and all applications and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, ations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority g from the filing of said U.S. patent application,
and	
	e and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its or assigns,
and	
covenan	t that I have full right so to do,
and	
assignor all lawfi rightful	communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to r(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives in and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	Signature of Assignor – Yun XING
Date:	10/15/2014 Signature of Assignor – Yanming HOU

Date:

Signature of Assignor - Haibo GUO

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (we), Yun XING of 144 Ascot Lane, Apt. 3324, Willowbrook, IL, 60527, Yanming HOU of 1506 Westhill Drive, S.W., Rochester. MN, 55902 and Haibo GUO of 1036 Thackery Lane, Naperville, IL, 60564, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING FUEL CONSUMPTION OF A WORK VEHICLE" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US13/59659, filed on September 9, 2013, (which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/740,159, filed on December 20, 2012) and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:		
		Signature of Assignor – Yun XING
Date:		
		Signature of Assignor – Yanming HOU
Date:	Oct. 15.2014	Charbo Goros
		Signature of Assignory Haibo GUO

PATENT REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0943